
2005-06 Tennessee Basketball Roster 
 
Alphabetical  
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Cl.-Exp. Hometown (Last School) 
3 Stanley Asumnu G/F 6-5 215 Sr. Houston, Texas (Hargrave Military Academy) 
30 Ben Bosse F 6-7 190 Fr. Knoxville, Tenn. (Farragut HS) 
23 Dane Bradshaw G 6-4 200 Jr. Memphis, Tenn. (White Station HS) 
34 Ryan Childress F 6-9 250 Fr. Cincinnati, Ohio (Moeller HS) 
44 Jonah Cox F 6-3 185 Sr. Richmond, Va. (Huguenot HS) 
11 Eddie DeBro G 5-11 190 Sr. Smyrna, Tenn. (Smyrna HS) 
35 Damion Harris C 6-10 275 Fr. Greenville, S.C. (Prince Avenue Prep) 
15 Jordan Howell G 6-3 188 So. Auburn, Ala. (Bob Jones HS) 
12 Justin Jackson G 5-11 165 Fr. Fredericksburg, Va. (Fredericksburg Academy) 
5 Chris Lofton G 6-2 197 So. Maysville, Ky. (Mason County HS) 
31 *Tony Passley F 6-5 195 So. Indianapolis, Ind. (Redlands CC) 
22 Andre Patterson F 6-7 217 Sr. Los Angeles, Calif. (UCLA) 
2 JaJuan Smith G 6-2 190 So. Decatur, Tenn. (McMinn County HS) 
21 Jordan Smith F 6-4 190 So. Knoxville, Tenn. (West HS) 
32 C.J. Watson G 6-2 176 Sr. Las Vegas, Nev. (Bishop Gorman HS) 
24 Tanner Wild G 6-0 165 Fr. Huntington, W.Va. (Huntington HS) 
1 Major Wingate C 6-10 250 Jr. Florence, S.C. (North Gwinnett [Ga.] HS) 
 
Numerical  
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Cl.-Exp. Hometown (Last School) 
1 Major Wingate C 6-10 250 Jr. Florence, S.C. (North Gwinnett [Ga.] HS) 
2 JaJuan Smith G 6-2 190 So. Decatur, Tenn. (McMinn County HS) 
3 Stanley Asumnu G/F 6-5 215 Sr. Houston, Texas (Hargrave Military Academy) 
5 Chris Lofton G 6-2 197 So. Maysville, Ky. (Mason County HS) 
11 Eddie DeBro G 5-11 190 Sr. Smyrna, Tenn. (Smyrna HS) 
12 Justin Jackson G 5-11 165 Fr. Fredericksburg, Va. (Fredericksburg Academy) 
15 Jordan Howell G 6-3 188 So. Auburn, Ala. (Bob Jones HS) 
21 Jordan Smith F 6-4 190 So. Knoxville, Tenn. (West HS) 
22 Andre Patterson F 6-7 217 Sr. Los Angeles, Calif. (UCLA) 
23 Dane Bradshaw G 6-4 200 Jr. Memphis, Tenn. (White Station HS) 
24 Tanner Wild G 6-0 165 Fr. Huntington, W.Va. (Huntington HS) 
30 Ben Bosse F 6-7 190 Fr. Knoxville, Tenn. (Farragut HS) 
31 *Tony Passley F 6-5 195 So. Indianapolis, Ind. (Redlands CC) 
32 C.J. Watson G 6-2 176 Sr. Las Vegas, Nev. (Bishop Gorman HS) 
34 Ryan Childress F 6-9 250 Fr. Cincinnati, Ohio (Moeller HS) 
35 Damion Harris C 6-10 275 Fr. Greenville, S.C. (Prince Avenue Prep) 
44 Jonah Cox F 6-3 185 Sr. Richmond, Va. (Huguenot HS) 
 
* redshirting 2005-06 season as a transfer 
 
Staff 
Name Position Year Alma Mater 
Bruce Pearl Head Coach 1st Boston College 1982 
Tony Jones Associate Head Coach 1st Concordia (Mich.) University 1993 
Scott Edgar Assistant Coach 1st Pittsburgh-Johnstown 1978 
Jason Shay Assistant Coach 1st Iowa 1995 
Ken Johnson Director of Basketball Operations 1st Albertson College of Idaho 1993 
Chad Newman Basketball Trainer 9th Tennessee 1994 
Troy Wills Strength & Conditioning Coach 2nd Emory & Henry 2000 


